Form A (For corporations)

To: The Board of Directors of Sunningdale Tech Ltd.
Email: The Authorised Person, corpsec@sdaletech.com

DISCLOSURE OF DEALINGS IN RESPECT OF THE SCHEME OF ARRANGEMENT
INVOLVING THE ISSUED ORDINARY SHARES IN THE CAPITAL OF SUNNINGDALE TECH LTD.
(THE "COMPANY")

Disclosure of Dealings in the Securities of the Company

We Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (name) 201524694H (Company Registration No.), being associate
(state relationship with the Company), hereby disclose our dealings (including those of the parties presumed to
be our Associates) in the securities (including shares, convertible securities, warrants, options and derivatives in
respect of the shares) of the Company (the "Company Securities") as follows:

Company Securities

Number and type
of Company
Nature of Securities (State
Transacti shares,
on (Buy/ convertibles, Transaction Net
Transaction Sell/ warrants, options Price Per Holdings
Date Exercise or derivatives*) Share (S§) as of Date Name of Registered Holder
N Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
1 10-Nov-20 Buy 20,000 15 9,695,500 Quarz Active Valiie
KT Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
2 18-Nov-20 Sell 800 1.51 9,694,700 Quarz Global Opportunities
N Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
3 26-Nov-20 Sell 1,100 1.52 9,693,600 Quarz Global Opportunities
Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
4 30-Nov-20 Sell 300 1.51 9,693,300 Quarz Global Opportunities
v Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
5 1-Dec-20 Sell 3,100 1.51 9,690,200 Quarz Global Opportunities
TR Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
6 16-Dec-20 Sell 100 1.52 9,690,100 Quarz Global Opportunities
el Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
7 16-Dec-20 Sell 100 1.52 9,690,000 Quarz Global Opportunities
¥ i Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
8 16-Dec-20 Buy 90,000 1.53 9,780,000 itz Aive Vallio
o Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
9 17-Dec-20 Sell 3,100 1.51 9,776,900 Quarz Global Opportunities
P Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
10 18-Dec-20 Buy 110,000 1.53 9,886,900 Quarz Active Value
_ Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
1 21-Dec-20 Buy 100,000 1.53 9,986,900 Quarz Active Value
oy Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
12 21-Dec-20 Buy 30,000 1.53 10,016,900 Giiaiz AdtivaNalue
9 Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
13 23-Dec-20 Buy 45,000 1.54 10,061,900 Quarz Active Value
¥ Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
14 24-Dec-20 Buy 25,000 1.54 10,086,900 Quarz Active Value
) Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
15 28-Dec-20 Buy 35,000 1.54 10,121,900 Quirz Active Valile
e Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
16 28-Dec-20 Buy 30,100 1.53 10,152,000 Quarz Active Value
" Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
17 29-Dec-20 Buy 78,800 1.53 10,230,800 Quarz Active Value
18 | 29-Dec-20 Buy 40,000 154 10,270,800 | Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
Quarz Active Value
i Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
19 29-Dec-20 Buy 25,000 1.54 10,295,800 Qliare Active Valile
Dec. Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
20 30-Dec-20 Buy 26,100 1.53 10,321,900 Quarz Active Value
21 30-Dec-20 Buy 90,000 153 10,411,900 Quarz Capital ASIA (§|ngapore) Pte. Ltd. /
Quarz Active Value
Pea. Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
22 31-Dec-20 Sell 12,000 153 10,399,900 Quarz Global Opportunities
Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
23 31-Dec-20 Buy 35,000 153 10,434,900 Quarz Active Value
Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
24 31-Dec-20 Buy 38,000 1.53 10,472,900 Quiacz Aotive Vailie
5 Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. /
25 4-Jan-21 Sell 4,300 1.53 9,814,400 Quarz Global Opportunities
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o Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
26 5-Jan-21 Buy 234,200 1.53 10,048,600 Quarz Active Value
no Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
27 5-Jan-21 Buy 40,600 1.53 10,089,200 Quarz Active Value
T Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
28 6-Jan-21 Buy 250,000 1.54 10,339,200 Quarz Active Value
20 | 6-Jan21 Buy 100,000 154 10,439,200 | Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Lid.
Quarz Active Value
30 | 6-Jan-21 Buy 4,400 153 10,443,600 | Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Lid.
i 3 B 55 Quarz Active Value
e Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
31 6-Jan-21 Buy 200,000 1.54 10,643,600 Giiare Active Valice
g Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
32 6-Jan-21 Buy 100,000 154 10,743,600 Quaz Active Value
Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
33 7-Jan-21 Buy 35,000 1.54 10,778,600 Quarz Active Value
Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
34 7-Jan-21 Buy 212,800 1.54 10,991,400 Quarz Active Value
E Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
35 7-Jan-21 Buy 8,600 1.54 11,000,000 Guarz ActiveNaliio
¥ Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
36 7-Jan-21 Buy 100,000 1.54 11,100,000 Quarz Active Value
i Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
37 7-Jan-21 Buy 100,000 1.54 11,200,000 Quarz Aotve Vaite
38 7-Jan-21 Buy 89,600 154 11,289,600 | Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
- i P Quarz Active Value
W Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
39 7-Jan-21 Buy 400 1.54 11,290,000 Gilaiz Active Vaiie
ey Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
40 7-Jan-21 Buy 3,000 1.54 11,293,000 Quarz Astive Value
41 8-Jan-21 Buy 69,600 1.54 11,362,600 Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
d ' el Quarz Active Value
4 Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
42 | 8Jan-21 Buy 45,000 1.54 11,407,600 Quarz Active Value
L i Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
43 8-Jan-21 Buy 100,000 1.54 11,507,600 Qlas ActiveVilio
T Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
44 7-Jan-21 Sell 65,000 154 11,442,600 Quarz Active Value (LI)
Rt Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
45 8-Jan-21 Sell 70,000 1.54 11,372,600 Quarz Active Value (L1)
Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
46 8-Jan-21 Sell 70,000 1.54 11,302,600 Quarz Active Value (LI)
Ry Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
47 8-Jan-21 Sell 138,000 1.54 11,164,600 Quarz Active Value (LI)
48 8-Jan-21 Buy 100,000 1.54 11,264,600 Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
A i Upats: Quarz Active Value
49 | 8-Jan-21 Buy 150,000 154 11,414,600 | Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
: Sae Quarz Active Value
50 8-Jan-21 Buy 150,000 1.54 11,564,600 | Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pt. Lid.
Quarz Active Value
51 8-Jan-21 Buy 30,400 154 11,595,000 | Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Lid.
2 : e E Quarz Active Value
S Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
52 11-Jan-21 Buy 50,000 1.54 11,645,000 Quarz Active Value
I Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
53 11-Jan-21 Buy 50,000 1.54 11,695,000 Gz ActeVilio
» Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
54 11-Jan-21 Buy 50,000 1.54 11,745,000 Quarz Active Value
et Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
55 11-Jan-21 Buy 45,000 1.54 11,790,000 GilarActive Valie
dan Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
56 12-Jan-21 Buy 50,000 1.54 11,840,000 Quaz Active Value
il Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
57 12-Jan-21 Buy 55,000 1.54 11,895,000 Quarz Active Value
e T Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
58 13-Jan-21 Buy 80,000 1.54 11,975,000 Quarz Ative Valie
b Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
59 13-Jan-21 Buy 210,000 154 12,185,000 Quarz Active Value
60 | 13-Jan-21 Buy 50,000 154 12,235,000 | Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Quarz Active Value
61 |  13-Jan-21 Buy 34,900 154 12,268,900 | Querz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Lid.
Quarz Active Value
62 | 13-Jan-21 Buy 13,800 154 12,283,700 | Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Quarz Active Value
| Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
63 14-Jan-21 Buy 32,000 1.54 12,315,700 Quars Active Vaiile
2 Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
64 14-Jan-21 Buy 30,000 1.54 12,345,700 Quarz Active Value
Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
65 14-Jan-21 Buy 37,000 1.55 12,382,700 Quaie Active Valus
e Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
66 14-Jan-21 Buy 30,000 1.56 12,412,700 Quarz Active Value
67 | 19-Jan-21 Buy 200,000 1.62 12,612.700"-|  usrz Gupital ASIA (Singpore) Pte. Ltd.

Quarz Active Value
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68 | 19-Jan-21 Buy 200,000 162 EMING | AR . L.
69 | 19-an-2t Buy 200,000 1.62 15013700 | I SRIENLIER CRepore) P Lic. |
70 | 19-Jan-21 Buy 200,000 162 1A 212.700- |, SUNCLAREE S ENAPIEN T L /
71 19-Jan-21 Buy 200,000 1.62 13,412,700 | Quaz Ca‘”‘é'f;ﬁ'ﬁéﬁl’;ﬂ?g’.ﬂf’ Pte. Ltd. /
72 | 18-Jan-21 Buy 25,000 162 0 e " L./
73 | 19-Jan-21 Buy 200,000 162 IRAELTOY | S R e . LI [
74 | 19-Jan-21 Buy 200,000 162 188a770p | NECIRREOV SR [N LKL/
75 | 18-Jan-21 Buy 250,000 162 14067700 | SN ORI A e e, LKL/
76 | 19-Jan-21 Buy 200,000 162 {4 g | | SO ) O 0./
77 | 19-van-21 Buy 350,000 162 J4s7 100 | PIECREE Sl SR . L.
78 | 19-Jan-21 Buy 350,000 162 14,067,200 | | G CRPREEE EHAGIPIN) T Lid. ¢
79 | 19-Jan-21 Buy 350,000 162 16587700 | TSN CELEEE T L8 1
80 | 19-Jan-21 Buy 70,000 162 15,07,700; | : S SHIEEAEM SN T L. |
81 | 19-Jan-21 Buy 550,000 1.62 15,957,700 | Quarz Cap‘gh’:rsz":ég';g\?x?) Pte. Ltd. /
82 | 21-Jan-21 Sell 53,000 1.62 15904700 | Quarz Cagl‘;' ;ﬂgfe‘“vga?f:m)%- Ltd./
83 | 29-Jan-21 Sell 139,000 162 ki ol IRy -+ - Nl
84 | 29-Jan-21 Buy 1,000 163 1ET06700 | UM e (I LK |
85 | 2-Feb21 Sell 60,000 162 15706700 | Quarz Captm r’:%&'{‘,ﬂfﬁ:ihm Ld: 7
86 | 2-Feb2t Sell 60,000 162 15,800,700 | I T
87 | 4-Feb21 Sell 54,000 163 1B0e700 | S e e
88 | 5-Feb21 sell 63,000 1.63 15,500,700 | e O it T
89 | 5-Feb-21 sell 35,000 163 s Lol e oo vty Vel
90 |  5-Feb-21 Sell 40,000 164 15454700 | CQua=Capl éﬂ;f%:gﬁmi:s‘& Ltd./
91 | 9-Feb-21 Sell 69,000 163 153700 | ~CIESERI éﬂgﬁ‘@?ﬁ:;ﬁﬁa Ltd./
92 | 10-Feb-21 Sell 59,000 163 16anp | SR ;ffé:éii;‘/glaf:&m- Lid./
93 | 15-Feb-21 Sell 60,000 164 18288700 | O LR
94 | 15-Fep-21 Sell 30,000 164 700 | SHMEORE NI T L.
% | 17-Feb2t Sell 55,000 163 16211700 | - SNETHIOLIME SGEEDI T, LK/
96 | 18Feb-2t sell 60,000 163 18191,700 | SRNECREE e . x|

For options, please state the year the options were granted, the number of securities under option, the exercise period (or in
the case of exercise, the exercise date) and the exercise price (and any option money paid or received). For derivatives, please
state the number of reference securities to which they relate (where relevant), the maturity date (or if applicable, the closing out
date) and the reference price.

Other arrangements

Please provide details of any arrangements, including any indemnity or option arrangements, and any
agreement or understanding, formal or informal, of whatever nature, relating to the Company
Securities which may be an inducement to deal or refrain from dealing. Details of such arrangements
must be disclosed, whether or not dealing takes place.

Quarz Capital ASIA (Singapore) Pte. Ltd (“Quarz Capital”) interest in the securities of Sunningdale Tech Ltd
are currently entirely comprised as deemed interests. Quarz Capital is deemed interested in the shares in its
capacity as investment advisor and fund manager of various funds and accounts

Company Securities charged as security, borrowed or lent

Please provide the number and percentage of any holdings of Company Securities (i) in respect of
which a security interest has been granted to another person, whether through a charge, pledge or
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otherwise; (ii) which were borrowed from another person (excluding borrowed securities which have
been on-lent or sold); or (iii) lent to another person.

Name: Havard Chi
Designation and Relationship:  Director

Date: 18/2/2021
Contact Telephone Number: 94333898
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